

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000047
Date 31 May 2016

Abandoned Vehicles

Request:

1. Does your Council charge for its services in dealing with Abandoned Vehicles which are situated on private land?
No. Charges may be made against the registered keeper of the vehicle although, due to the nature of the contract with the scrap dealer, these charges are rarely imposed.
2. If yes, please advise how much your Council charges, in turn explaining the breakdown of charges which are passed onto the landowner/occupier?
**Not applicable. Charges, if imposed, are passed on to registered keeper. Fees charged are:
Collection £150
Storage £20 per day or part thereof
Disposal £70**